Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Socket
.100” Vertical Mount, PCB/Backplane, Solder Tail or Press-Fit HDC Series
TS-1138-E
Sheet 3 of 3
Ordering Information
 HDC - RXXX - 41XX - XXXX
Termination Style / Lead length - Dim. F
P1 - Press-fit / 0.250″ (6.35)
P2 - Press-fit / 0.550″ (13.97)
S1 - Solder / 0.157″ (3.99)
Contact Quantity:
See Table
Plating Options: (See Plating Chart)
Product Table/Dimensions for 4-Row, Single  Bay
Description
Contact
Quantity
A B C D Description
Contact
Quantity
A B C D
HDC-R060-41XX-XXXX 60 2.250 1.950 1.400 1.524 HDC-R180-41XX-XXXX 180 5.250 4.950 4.400 4.524
]19.411[]67.111[]37.521[]53.331[]17.83[]65.53[]35.94[]51.75[
HDC-R076-41XX-XXXX 76 2.650 2.350 1.800 1.924 HDC-R200-41XX-XXXX 200 5.750 5.450 4.900 5.024
]16.721[]64.421[]34.831[]50.641[]78.84[]27.54[]96.95[]13.76[
HDC-R080-41XX-XXXX 80 2.750 2.450 1.900 2.024 HDC-R216-41XX-XXXX 216 6.150 5.850 5.300 5.424
]77.731[]26.431[]95.841[]12.651[]14.15[]62.84[]32.26[]58.96[
HDC-R100-41XX-XXXX 100 3.250 2.950 2.400 2.524 HDC-R220-41XX-XXXX 220 6.250 5.950 5.400 5.524
]13.041[]61.731[]31.151[]57.851[]11.46[]69.06[]39.47[]55.28[
HDC-R120-41XX-XXXX 120 3.750 3.450 2.900 3.024 HDC-R240-41XX-XXXX 240 6.750 6.450 5.900 6.024
]10.351[]68.941[]38.361[]54.171[]18.67[]66.37[]36.78[]52.59[
HDC-R128-41XX-XXXX 128 3.950 3.650 3.100 3.224 HDC-R260-41XX-XXXX 260 7.250 6.950 6.400 6.524
]17.561[]65.261[]35.671[]51.481[]98.18[]47.87[]17.29[]33.001[
HDC-R140-41XX-XXXX 140 4.250 3.950 3.400 3.524 HDC-R280-41XX-XXXX 280 7.750 7.450 6.900 7.024
]14.871[]62.571[]32.981[]58.691[]15.98[]63.68[]33.001[]59.701[
HDC-R160-41XX-XXXX 160 4.750 4.450 3.900 4.024 HDC-R300-41XX-XXXX 300 8.250 7.950 7.400 7.524
]11.191[]69.781[]39.102[]55.902[]12.201[]60.99[]30.311[]56.021[
HDC-R168-41XX-XXXX 168 4.950 4.650 4.100 4.224 HDC-R320-41XX-XXXX 320 8.750 8.450 7.900 8.024
]18.302[]66.002[]36.412[]52.222[]92.701[]41.401[]11.811[]37.521[
Plating
Suffix
Press-Fit